	NO
	NAME
	ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS
	POSITION HELD
	TELEPHONE

	1
	Jim Holderbaum PhD


	The QED Group, LLC


	Senior Technical Advisor


	202-521-1950

CEL: 240-476-7291

 jholderbaum@qedgroupllc.com



	2
	Aaron Lee Sundsmo
	Danya International

Eden Square Business Center, 7th Floor

Chiromo Road, Westlands, Nairobi, Kenya


	Africa Regional Director


	367-3246

Office: +254-20-367-3246

Mobile: +254-721-771-635

From US: +1-301-637-4911

asundsmo@danya.com

	3
	Sophie Walker
	ACDI/VOCA

New Business Development

50 F Street NW, Suite 1075
Washington, DC 20001 

	
	TEL: (202) 552-8869

FAX: (202) 783-7204

sophie@kenagri.com and swalker@acdivoca.org

	4
	Steve Collins
	ACDI/VOCA

New Business Development 
50 F Street NW, Suite 1075
Washington, DC 20001
	
	Tel: (202) 552-8869

Fax: (202) 783-7204

eangerosa@acdivoca.org

	5
	Patricia M. Scheid


	Aga Khan Foundation USA

1825 K Street, NW Suite 901

Washington, DC  20006


	Director, Strategic Partnerships


	Tel:  (202) 293-2537  x. 135

pscheid@akfusa.org



	6
	Stephen John MASON
	Aga Khan Foundation

PO Box 40898, 00100

Nairobi, Kenya


	Programe Manager (East Africa)

 


	(Tel)254-20-222-3951

(fax) +254 20 2213 109

steve.mason@akdn.org

	7
	Humphrey Mwaura



	First Voice International

First Voice Africa 
Eden Square Business Center, 7th Floor
Chiromo Road, Westlands
PO Box 856-00606
Nairobi, Kenya

	Africa Representative


	254-020-3673671/2

hmwaura@firstvoiceint.org

	8
	Jean Benedict
	Crown Agents – USA

6th Floor, I & M Bank House, 2nd Ngong Avenue

Upper Hill, PO Box 47246, 00100, Nairobi, Kenya
	Regional Operations Manager - IRS Project


	Tel:254-20-272-9032/4/6

Mobile: +254-734-697211

jbenedict@ke.crownagents.com

	9
	James Wangai


	Crown Agents – USA

6th Floor, I & M Bank House, 2nd Ngong Avenue

Upper Hill, PO Box 47246, 00100, Nairobi, Kenya


	
	Tel: 272-9032/4/6

Cell: +254-734-697211

james@ke.crownagents.com



	10
	Booker Odenyo
	Crown Agents

6th Floor, I & M Bank House, 2nd Ngong Avenue

Upper Hill, PO Box 47246, 00100, Nairobi, Kenya


	
	booker@ke.crownagents.com
Tel: 272-9032/4/6



	11
	Ian Heigh
	Global Emergency Group, LLC
	
	Tel: +1.540.554.2482

Heigh@globalemergencygroup.com



	12
	John Mwiti Mungania
	Water First International, LLC
	
	Tel: 0720033318

jmwiti@thewaterfirst.org

	13
	Liza M. Kimbo


	Academy for Educational Development

2nd Floor, ABC Place, Waiyaki Way, Nairobi, Kenya


	Regional Representative
	(+254 20) 426 0000 or

445 4324 / 5 / 6 / 7

Fax: (+254 20)  445-2636

Cell: (254) 728 111 077

Off Cell: (+254) 723-898-644 or 734-203-706

Liza Kimbo [lkimbo@aed.org]

	14
	Tara Simpson 


	ARD Inc 

159 Bank Street, Suite 300

P.O. Box 1397

Burlington, Vermont 05402


	
	Tel:1-802-658-3890, Ext. 2312

FAX: 802-658-4247

Escobar, Gwendolyn [GEscobar@ARDINC.COM]

	15
	Scott Allen


	ARD Inc 

159 Bank Street, Suite 300

P.O. Box 1397

Burlington, Vermont 05402


	ARD Technical Specialist 


	spudkenya@yahoo.com
Telephone number 254-734-823-485



	16
	Lisa A. Parrott

 


	Save the Children US
	Africa Advisor for Livelihoods
	 LParrott@savechildren.org
Tel  number is 386-5888 / 90.



	17
	Muluemebet Chekol Hunegnaw
	Save the Children-USA
P.O.Box 387, Addis Ababa
Ethiopia

	Director, Programs Africa Area

	Tel 251-11-465 4684/466 8075/467 1067

Cell 251-911-21 57 94

mchekol@savechildrenusa-et.org


	18
	Janet Wildish


	Save the Children UK, 1 St. John's Lane, London, EC1M 4AR

	
	Tel: +44 (0)20 7012 6400 Fax: +44 (0)20 7012 6963 

Cell: 0738 260068

j.wildish@savethechildren.org.uk


	19
	Neil Turner


	Save the Children UK

UK, 1 St. John's Lane, London, EC1M 4AR



	
	Tel: +44 (0)20 7012 6400 Fax: +44 (0)20 7012 6963 

Cell: 0733 634729

n.turner@savethechildren.org.uk


	20
	Ingrid Ardjosoediro
	DAI
	
	ingrid_ardjosoediro@dai.com 
+1 301 771 7654 




	21
	David Neven 





	DAI

7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20814

	Senior Development Specialist
Economic Growth Sector
	+1 301 771 7831

Fax: + 1 (301) 771 7777
david_neven@dai.com

	22
	Beth Mwangi
	Ideal Business Consulting 

	
	bwmideal@yahoo.co.uk

	23
	Stephen Walls


	Chemonics International


	
	254-20-374-8244

swalls@chemonics.com


	24
	Melissa Marland


	Chemonics International


	Director Proposal Development
	202-955-3433

mmarland@chemonics.com


	25
	Mulinge Mukumbu


	Land O' lakes, International Development

P.O Box 45006-00100, Nairobi, Kenya


	Country Director, Kenya

 


	Tel. No.3748526/8685 or Email:        mulinge@landolakes.co.ke


	26
	Dr. Joseph Methu, 


	Land O' lakes, International Development

Peponi Plaza, Westlands

P.O Box 45006-00100, Nairobi, Kenya
	Senior Regional Animal Production Advisor




	Email:        

Tel. No.     3748526/8685 or 0722517149

Tel: +254 20 3758526, Fax +254 20 3745056
Cell: +254 722 765809

joseph@landolakes.co.ke


	27
	Caleb Wangia


	CNFA, Inc
1828 L Street NW, Suite 710
Washington, DC 20036



	Senior Regional Technical Advisor


	+254-20-374-0268/0319/0343 

phone 202.296-3920 ext #27 | fax 202.296-3948
0722517149

kdawes@cnfa.org  | 
cwangia@agmarkkenya.org


	28
	Joseph Mwangangi


	CNFA, Inc
1828 L Street NW, Suite 710
Washington, DC 20036



	Kenya Regional Director


	jMwangangi@cnfakenya.org
+254-20-374-0268/0319/0343 



	29
	Jason Scarpone

	 CNFA, Inc.
1828 L Street NW, Suite 710

Washington, DC 20036


	
	Tel: 202.296-3920 ext # 22 

Fax:  202.296-3948 

mloraditch@cnfa.org 



	30
	Marcus Lloyd Winter


	 CNFA, Inc.
1828 L Street NW, Suite 710

Washington, DC 20036


	
	phone 202.296-3920 ext # 22 |

fax 202.296-3948 

mloraditch@cnfa.org 



	31
	Kindra Halvorson


	TechnoServe


	East Africa Regional Director 


	khalvorson@tns.org
Tel: +255.22.2600.455



	32
	Anna Chilczuk


	TechnoServe/Kenya


	
	Office telephone number: (254) 20 375 4333/4/5/7

Email: achilczuk@technoserve.or.ke


	33
	Fred Ogana
	TechnoServe/Kenya


	Country Director
	Tel: (254) 20 375 4333/4/5/7

Fred Ogana [fred.ogana@gmail.com]


	34
	Thomas  Bayer


	AECOM International Development
2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700,
Arlington, Virginia 22201, USA

	
	T: +1 703 465 5867
F: +1 703 5222329
thomas.bayer@aecom.com

	 35

	Robert Kirk

 


	AECOM International Development
2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700,
Arlington, Virginia 22201, USA

	Senior Vice President
Economic Growth, Governance and Reconstruction Division

	 

T: +1 703 465 5867
F: +1 703 5222329
email Robert.Kirk@aecom.com


	36
	Chris Munyunda
	COMESA
	
	cmunyunda@comesa.int

	37
	Gaznabi, Mahmud


	Relief International  

- Schools Online

5455 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1280

Los Angeles, CA 90036


	South Sudan Program Manager


	Tel: 310-478-1200

Fax: 310-478-1212

Email: ranal@ri.org
E mail account: Mahmud.gaznabi@ri.org


	38
	Richard John Pelrine.


	INSPIRED International, LLC


	
	Tel: (US) 508-644-8383

Direct line (Uganda) +256.772.752.617

Email: r.pelrine@inspired-international.com



	39
	Graham Alder 


	Matrix Development Consultants 

PO Box 59343 00200

Museum Hill Centre 

Nairobi

Kenya 


	
	Tel:  + 254 20 3751048/50/57

        +254 20 2122978

Fax: + 254 20 3743274 

Graham Alder [graham.alder@Matrix.or.ke]

	40
	Jill Allen Thompson 


	Louis Berger Group, Inc.


	
	Home Office Telephone Number: =1 (202) 331-7775

Shorn@louisberger.com
jillandsteve2006@gmail.com


	41
	Joyjit Deb Roy



	CARANA Corporation

4350 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 900, Arlington VA 22203


	Sr. Vice President


	+1 703 778 3222 (Direct)

+1 703 243 1700 (Main)

+1 703 243 0471 (Fax)

Joyjit Deb Roy [jdebroy@carana.com]

	42
	Patrice ANNEQUIN


	IFDC


	
	office : +233 21 780 830

mobile : +233 244 067 678

email : pannequin@ifdc.org



	43
	Aseto Asiyo 

	Avo Global Ltd


	
	Phone : 1-610-470-7802

Email address: aseto@avoglobal.com


	44
	Jamala Asiyo.
	Avo Global Ltd


	
	Phone : 1-610-470-7802

Email address: aseto@avoglobal.com


	45
	Molly Voss 


	Booz Allen Hamilton. 


	Director of Business Development
	voss_molly@bah.com

	46
	Sofie Sandstrom


	Oxfam GB

Oxfam House, John Smith Drive, Cowley, Oxford, OX4 2JY.


	Regional Programme Funding Coordinator

Horn of Africa


	TeL: +254202820106

Mobile: +254735733396

SSandstrom@oxfam.org.uk

	47
	David William Knopp
	Emerging Markets Group, Ltd.

Colonial Place III

<<2107 Wilson Boulevard>>
<<Suite> 800>
<<Arlington>, <VA>  <22201-3096>>
USA


	
	Tel:          +1 (703) 373 7690

Fax:         +1 (703) 373 7601

E-mail:     kafranklin@emergingmarketsgroup.com 



	48
	Richard Andrew Sheffle


	PRIDE AFRICA
	
	

	49
	Jonathan Campaigne
	PRIDE AFRICA
	
	jcampaigne@gmail.com

	50
	Sheila Murigo


	CARE USA, Atlanta

(Temporarily based in Nairobi)


	Competitive Bids Specialist/Recruiter


	Cell: 0712 719 870

 smurigo@care.org

	51
	Kimberly H Smith
	Fintrac, Inc.

3077 Kronprindsens Gade 72

St. Thomas, VI 00802


	
	(340) 776.7600

Mary Duncan [mary@fintrac.com]

	52
	Matthew Buzby
	Cooperative League of the USA (CLUSA)
	Director of International Program Operations


	mbuzby@ncba.coop

	53
	Bridget Okumu
	E.A.G.C.
	
	bokumu@eagc.org

	54
	Constantine Kandie
	E.A.G.C.
	
	ckandie@eagc.org

	55
	Eddie Keturakis
	ABT Associates
	
	ed-keturakis@abtassoc.com

	56
	Natalie Topa
	IRD
	
	ntopa@ird-dc.org

	57
	Lisa Kingston
	CRS
	
	lkingston@earo.crs.org

	58
	Meghan McGlinchy
	CRS
	
	mmcglinchy@earo.crs.org

	59
	Thomas Ntasis
	IRD
	
	tntasis@ird-dc.org

	60
	Sean White
	Winrock

 International
	
	swhite@winrock.org


	61
	Eric Lugada
	CHF Kenya
	
	elugada@chfkenya.org

	62
	Peter Kodida
	CHF Kenya
	
	pmcodida@chfkenya.org
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